

April 17, 2015

Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Data Request Responses Docket A-125063 WPS Energy Services, Inc. a/k/a Integrys Energy Services, Inc. ("Licensee")

Dear Commission Secretary:

Attached are the Licensee's responses to the Natural Gas Supplier License Abandonment Data Requests dated April 10th 2015.

Please note, on March 16, 2007, WPS Energy Services, Inc. filed a request that the Commission change the name on its license to provide natural gas supply services to Integrys Energy Services, Inc. On April 23, 2007, a Secretarial Letter was issued approving the name change request. However, it appears the request for name change was never finalized. Thus references to the Licensee are as WPS Energy Services Inc.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at 502-214-6313 or by email at stephen.baker@constellation.com

Respectfully yours,

Stephen Baker, Legal Compliance

Enclosures

Natural Gas Supplier License Abandonment Data Requests Docket A-125063 Responses WPS Energy Services Inc. a/k/a Integrys Energy Services, Inc. ("Licensee")

- 1) Regarding your Pennsylvania gross receipts tax report for the prior year:
 - a) Have you paid your self-assessment in full?
 - b) How much have you paid?
 - c) How much is still due?
 - d) Has the report been settled with the Department of Revenue?
 - e) What was the final settlement amount?

Provide all documents that support the answers to these questions.

RESPONSE: Integrys Energy Services, Inc. filed a 60-day extension for its 2014 Pennsylvania Gross Receipts Tax return. That return is scheduled to be filed on May 15th 2015. The information requested in Question 1 can be provided after that date.

2) Summarize any other outstanding tax issues you have with the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue.

RESPONSE: None.

3) Is the company going to continue to have a business presence in Pennsylvania after license cancellation? If not, has the company provided formal notification to the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue that it intends to go out of existence/withdraw from Pennsylvania for tax purposes?

RESPONSE: Integrys Energy Services, Inc. continues to serve electric customers in Pennsylvania. Licensee has had no natural gas customers since CY2011.

4) Are there any open issues regarding contracts, agreements or other arrangements which you may have with any party under your license, that affects or may affect the flow of Natural Gas at retail? Provide a summary of each issue and its current status. Provide copies of all contracts, agreements or other arrangements that are involved.

RESPONSE: No.

5) What is the last date on which you provided services to customers under your natural gas supplier license? If this date is within six months of the date of your abandonment request, list these customers including address, phone number and rate schedule.

RESPONSE: Licensee last provided service to natural gas customers in CY2011.

Natural Gas Supplier License Abandonment Data Requests Docket A-125063 Responses WPS Energy Services Inc. a/k/a Integrys Energy Services, Inc. ("Licensee")

6) What type of notice regarding your abandonment did you provide customers, the natural gas distribution companies, and suppliers of last resort? On what date were these notices given? Provide copies of all written and electronic notices of abandonment.

RESPONSE: No notices of abandonment were needed as all agreements were allowed to expire at the completion of their term.

7) On what date did the company cease marketing activities? Confirm that you will not engage in any marketing activities while your abandonment request is being processed.

RESPONSE: Licensee has not engaged in natural gas marketing activities since CY2011. Licensee will not engage in natural gas marketing activities while its abandonment request if being processed.

8) For each of the above questions, provide the name, job title, address and telephone number of each person that answered the question.

RESPONSE: The responses to Questions 1-7 were answered by:

Stephen Baker Legal Compliance 9960 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 2000, Louisville KY 40223 502-214-6313

I, Stephen Baker, ____

_____ hereby state that the facts above set

forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).